GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2779
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2009

FUNDS UNDER SAMPOORNA GRAMIN YOJANA
Singh Shri Uma Shanaker

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the amount demanded and allocated under Sampoorna Gramin Yojana during the current year, State-wise;
(b) whether the Government has fixed any targets under this scheme;
(c) if so, the achievements made under this scheme alongwith the amount spent thereon so far; and

(d) the targets fixed for employment generation under Eleventh Five Year Plan alongwith the amount allocated for the purpose?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT(SHRIPRADEEP JAIN "ADITYA")
(a) Sampoorna Gramin Rozgar Yojana (SGRY) has not been implemented during the current year.
(b) & (c) Do not arise.

(d) SGRY was self targeting in nature.No target was fixed.During the Eleventh Five Year Plan, SGRY was in operation during the year
2007-08.A sum of Rs.165447.91 lakh had been allocated for SGRY during the year 2007-08.
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